
@
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAiI

MINISTRY OF COII,IMERCE {u
CORRIGENDUIM

SUBJECT:. PUBLICATION/ADVE RTISEMENT OF TENDER NOTICE

PSRISIRN

(Muhammad Ali)
Seclion Officer (GA-l)

The undersigned is directed to refer l,4inistry of Commerce,s eadier letter
No.6(2)2024-2tAdmnrv dated 28b April,2025 along with ils enclosure as lr tender notice on ttre subjea noted above.

1_ - ^^^^.. 
ll is infonned that this Ministry has ioated lender nolice for lT items in National News papers as wel

as e'pAUS through press rnformation oeparlment (plD)on 29-04-2025 and the following conections may made asi-

s* Mentioned
at S#

lncorrect in Tender Notice Corrections Remarks

1 2 uler 'l3t Generalion Ci7
Seruers

Specifcation detail is
already menlioned.Servers (Dell Power Edqe R7725)

3 11 Firewall (Paloalto) Firewall4. 12. Area Ne$,io* DellfrD 1 Slorage Atea Network
5 13 Webcam (Looitech)

Security Camera (Xlaomi Camera 4K)

Webcam
6 15 Security Camera



TENDER NOTICE

Minislry 0f Comrn€rce, lslamabad, invites tendem/bids (lhrDugh BPADS) Ircm the nell reputed and

financially sound irms/vendors/supplieE haying prcperly established oflioes at lslamabad/Rawalpindi, for supply of
follow ng items during Corlert Financl.l yeat 2021-25.

s# 0uenlitv S# Name ol ltems Quanlly
1 -t''at t1 01

2 5a 12 Sioraoe Area Nelwort (Del M! 1400) 01

3 Laplop 19 t3 a2

28 14 Prinlcr Color 01

205

6

AC (1.5 Ton) 2A Seqrrity Camera (Xaomi4k Camera wlth oVR
JU 1a Server 0S 03

Servers (Bl Po{er Edqe R7725) 30:
8 J2

01.J Core swjlches {Layer-2) 16 17 Elecllonic lnte.aclive Board

10 UPS t2

GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE

ISLAMABAD

(Muhammad Ali)
Section Officer(GA-l)

Tele i 051 -9205745

$1./

c1\r

,\\ /

2. Furthermore, bidding documenls containing detailed terms and conditions etc arc available and can be

download frcfi Ministry of Commerce Websile as well as from E-PAoS PPRq website free ol cost. lt is turthemore,
informed that Bidde6 need to get.egistered at e-Web portal of e-PADS PPRA (Federal) to access lhe lender
documents and other relevant information including electronic bid submission.

3. ln this regad, Bids should be submitted electronically only through E-PADS we portal. Manual submission

of biC, wilhoui ePADS e ectronic bid is not acceptable. FoI regislralion and training on e-PADS or in case ol any

technical diffcultjes in using qPADS, prcspeclive bidde(s) may also contact Room No. 109, 1'r Floor, FBC Building

Seclor G-5/2, lslamabad or helpline contact No. 051-111-137-237.

4. The bids prepared in aoordance with the following Terms/conditions and the bidding documents must be

submitted through e-PADS web podal belole the closing date 1&0t2025 at 11:00 am. Bk s will be opened on the

same day at ,l200 hrs through e-PADS.

5. The lems ard Condil,bns arc as undel!

i. Tenders should accompany an Eamesl Money, refundable (delails below), in the shape of Bank Draff/Pay

Order in the fayor of Drawing & DisbuEing Ofllcer (oDO), Ministry of Commerce, lslamabad Cheques are

not acceptable.

ii. Bids are required to be submitted item-wise cleady indicating rates includ ng Genecl Sae Tax (GST) i0

Pak-Rupees against each item.

lii. Rates wib GST will be considered and shall be valid lot Flnanciel Yoat 202+25 i.e. 01,07.20241a

30.06.2025
iv. Submission of false statemenudocuments as wellas concealing ofany information by the Bidde(s)is liable

to disqualiiications underrules 18 ofPublic Procurement Regulatory Authority (PPRA).

v. The successful firm(s)/vendo(s)/supplie(s) shall not change/revise rates during lhe CFy-202425 and shal

be responsible for supply of the items as per approved prices failing which Security Deposit will be iorfeited

and the firn willbe blacklisted.

vi. Successful bidders willdeliver item(s) at 'A' Block, Pak Secctadat, lslamabad attheirown cost.

vii. Broken ordamaged items lfany by lhe supplie(s)/vendo(s)willbe replaced free of cost

viii. The Competent Authorily reserves the fight lo reject any orallofthe bids.

ir. Under Rule 36ia)of PPRA-2004, single stage tlro envelope procedure will be adopted.

6. All interested bidders musl register themselves at e-PADS by using link:

httDsJ/e0rccuE.oov.Dk/#supplier/reoistration. The onginal bid security and Tender fee lnstrument must be attached

with the Technical proposal and the Eference / Pay order copy must be submitted through e'PADS online

submission as vr€ll, before tender closing date and time {for local bidder only)

/


	Mc75-145
	Mc294-145

